
SCRIPTURE COMMUNION KEYBOARD/ AFTERGLOW
READERS ASSISTANTS ACCOMPANIST SERVERS

6:30 PM Neubauer Wallander
Miller

8:00 AM Gantenbein Kings King Bodway
Ebeling

10:45 AM Armitage Stilps Feld S. LaBarge
J Kruse

6:30 PM Smith

6:30 PM Neubauer Oldenburgs

8:00 AM Jeske G. Backus Kempfert
Voeks

10:45 AM Heckmann Zimmermans Heckmann

6:30 PM Hildebrandt

6:30 PM Clark Funks

8:00 AM McElroy Funks Rusch Scheelk
Nottling

10:45 AM Zimmerman L. & A. Zimmerman Grissom
Zimmerman Nottling

3:30 PM Wallander Oldenburgs Feld

5:30 PM Huebner Tiedes T. Kruse

10:00 AM King D. King King McElroy
G. Backus Bodway

8:00 AM Wallander Voeks Neuberger
Miller

10:45 AM M. LaBarge Stilps Heckmann

6:30 PM T. Kruse Tiedes Feld

Thursday 12/25/2025

Sunday 12/28/2025

Wednesday 12/24/2025

Wednesday 12/17/2025

Sunday 12/21/2025

Wednesday 12/10/2025

Sunday 12/14/2025

Monday 12/15/2025

Wednesday 12/3/2025

Sunday 12/7/2025

Monday 12/8/2025

Entire Month Altar & Communion Setup - Barb Miller

Lisa Neuberger Johanna Funk
Louise Scheelk

Wednesday 12/31/2025

Connie Juetten – 
donuts

Lisa Neuberger Carol Gagnow
Jessica Decet

Ben Rusch

Jake Odell Donna King - donuts

Serving the Lord in December 2025
DAY DATE TIME USHERS GREETERS

Ben Rusch

Ben Rusch

John Gomoll

Annie Backus

Annie Backus

Linda Nottling


	December

